

K KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED
 REGD. OFF: "PAN PARAG HOUSE", 24/19, THE MALL KANPUR - 208 001 (U.P.)
 PH: (0512) 2312171 - 74 & FAX NO.: (0512) 2312058
 E-MAIL: rk.gupta@kothariproducts.in, http://www.kothariproducts.in
 CIN: L16008UP1983PLC006254

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 26th May, 2018, inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record its Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended on 31st March, 2018 and Annual Accounts for the aforesaid year and to consider recommendation of Dividend, if any, for the aforesaid year.

Further, pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Insider Trading Code of the Company, the trading window for trading in the shares of the Company will remain closed from Friday 18th May, 2018 to Monday 28th May, 2018 (both days inclusive). All the designated persons including Promoters, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and designated employees of the Company have been advised not to deal in the shares of the Company during the aforesaid period. The aforesaid window shall be re-opened from Tuesday 29th May, 2018.

The aforesaid notice can also be seen at the Company's Web-site at www.kothariproducts.in and also at the www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com.

for KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.
 Sd/-
 (RAJ KUMAR GUPTA)
 CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
 FCS-3241

DATE : 18th May, 2018
 PLACE : KANPUR

ALBERT DAVID LIMITED
 (CIN : L51109WB1938PLC009490)
 Registered Office : 'D' Block, 3rd Floor,
 Giliander House, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001
 Tel : 033-2230-2330, 2262-8436/8456/8492; Fax : 033-2262-8439
 Email : adidavid@dtzone.in; Website : www.albertdavidindia.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 29th May, 2018, inter-alia to :-

- 1) Consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Fourth Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2018.
- 2) Consider and approve the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2018.
- 3) Consider recommendation of dividend, if any, for the financial year 2017-18.

In view of the aforesaid Board meeting and in terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, "Trading Window" for insiders shall remain closed from Monday, 21st May, 2018 to Thursday, 31st May, 2018 (both days inclusive).

This information is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the shares of the company are listed and on the website of the company (www.albertdavidindia.com).

For Albert David Limited
 Sd/-
 Indrajit Dhar
 Associate Vice President (Accounts & Taxation) -Cum-Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 18th May, 2018

MAN INFRACONSTRUCTION LIMITED
 Reg. Office: 12th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex, G M Road, Chembur (West), Mumbai 400 089
 Tel: +91 22 42463999 Fax: +91 22 25251589 E-mail: investors@maninfra.com Website: www.maninfra.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lakhs		
		Quarter Ended 31 st March, 2018	Year Ended 31 st March, 2018	Quarter Ended 31 st March, 2017
		Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	22,949.94	69,575.32	17,141.75
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,610.39	17,876.63	4,583.47
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,610.39	17,876.63	4,583.47
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and non controlling interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,266.88	6,652.58	1,899.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and non controlling interest) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,269.73	6,677.02	1,953.68
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share of ₹ 2/- each)	4,950.01	4,950.01	4,950.01
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) [Not annualised]			
	1. Basic (in ₹)	0.92	2.69	0.77
	2. Diluted (in ₹)	0.92	2.69	0.77

Notes :

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on May 17th, 2018. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's Website www.maninfra.com.
3. Key data relating to Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company are as follows:

Particulars	₹ In Lakhs		
	Quarter Ended 31 st March, 2018	Year Ended 31 st March, 2018	Quarter Ended 31 st March, 2017
Total Income from operations (Net)	7,889.87	28,311.84	7,056.64
Profit/Loss before Tax	2,309.00	10,221.41	2,750.33
Profit/Loss after Tax	1,180.59	3,767.04	1,720.37

By order of the Board
 For Man Infraconstruction Limited
 Sd/-
 Parag K. Shah
 Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 17th May 2018

KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED
 A Kirloskar Group Company
 Registered Office : Laxmenrao Kirloskar Road,
 Khadi, Pune - 411003.
 CIN : L29120PN2009PLC13351

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2018

(As per format prescribed under Annexure I of SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2018 dated 5 July 2016) (₹ In Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ending 31-03-2018	Year ending 31-03-2018	Quarter ending 31-03-2017	Year ending 31-03-2017
1	Total Income from Operations	791.32	2,667.22	754.43	3,110.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	66.65	222.48	59.63	212.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	66.65	222.48	59.63	212.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	44.32	150.11	44.22	142.72
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	45.47	161.17	44.21	143.66
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	28.92	28.92	28.92	28.92
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,608.42*	1,608.42*	1,587.78**	1,540.62*
8	Basic and diluted EPS (₹) (Face value of ₹ 2 each) [not annualized]	3.06	10.38	3.06	10.00

* As at 31 March 2018 ** As at 31 March 2017

Notes :

- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.koel.co.in).
- 2 The Board of Directors has recommended a Final Dividend of Rs. 2.50 per equity share having face value of Rs. 2 each (125%).
- 3 The results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2018 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 18 May 2018.

For KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Nihal G. Kulkarni
 Managing Director

Place : Pune
 Date : 18 May 2018

* Tel: +91 20 25810341 • Fax: +91 20 25813208
 • Email: investors@kirloskar.com • Website: www.koel.co.in

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Dalmiapuram - 621 651, Distt. Tiruchirappalli (Tamil Nadu)
 CIN : U65191TN1996PLC035963
 Phone 91 11 23485100 Fax 91 11 23313303
 Website : www.dalmiacement.com

Audited Standalone Financial Results for half year ended and year ended 31-03-2018 (₹ Cr)

Particulars	For the half year ended		For the year ended	
	31-03-18	31-03-17	31-03-18	31-03-17
Total Income from Operations	1,988.09	1,875.78	3,735.93	3,588.85
Total earning before Interest, Depreciation and Tax (EBIDTA)	427.84	399.91	811.22	818.80
Profit for the period before tax	79.04	(24.41)	94.95	(58.00)
Profit for the period after tax	58.65	(21.82)	78.31	(68.99)
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	59.08	(19.46)	79.50	(65.45)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/- each)	234.25	234.25	234.25	234.25
Other Equity			3,046.71	2,981.43
Net worth			3,280.96	3,215.68
Paid-up Debt Capital (Non Convertible Debenture)			1,182.89	2,075.04
Debt Redemption Reserve			169.52	300.09
Debt Equity Ratio	1.75	1.98	1.75	1.98
Debt Service Coverage ratio	1.10	1.33	1.18	1.31
Interest Service Coverage ratio	2.30	1.75	2.00	1.89
Earning Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
Basic (₹)	2.42	(0.93)	3.34	(2.86)
Diluted (₹)	2.42	(0.93)	3.34	(2.86)

Notes :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the half year and year ended 31st March 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the half year and year ended 31st March 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange's website, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dalmiacement.com
2. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange's website, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.dalmiacement.com

For Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited
 Sd/-
 Puneet Yadu Dalmia
 Managing Director

New Delhi
 18-05-2018

TATA

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018

(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2018	Quarter ended 31 December, 2017	Quarter ended 31 March, 2017	Year ended 31 March, 2018	Year ended 31 March, 2017
1. Revenue from operations	918.25	911.97	939.26	3,524.17	3,837.04
2. Profit from continuing operations before tax	271.42	187.49	153.05	903.59	804.01
3. Profit from continuing operations after tax	175.20	152.80	106.43	624.47	579.24
4. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations before exceptional gain and tax	(15.39)	285.73	81.44	437.72	185.59
5. Profit from discontinued operations after exceptional gain and before tax	1,251.33	285.73	81.44	1,651.71	185.59
6. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	854.29	213.59	54.54	1,142.49	113.47
7. Profit for the period (3 + 6)	1,029.49	366.39	160.97	1,766.96	692.71
8. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,185.15	779.71	536.59	2,798.54	1,070.87
9. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
10. Other equity				11,069.32	8,600.63
11. Debt capital #				250.00	250.00
12. Debenture redemption reserve				240.00	240.00
13. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations)	6.87*	6.00*	4.17*	24.51	22.74
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations)	33.54*	8.38*	2.14*	44.85	4.45
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	40.41*	14.38*	6.31*	69.36	27.19
14. Debt equity ratio				0.10	0.23
15. Debt service coverage ratio				0.50	0.23
16. Interest service coverage ratio				11.44	8.96

Represents non-convertible debentures
 * Not annualised

Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018

(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 December, 2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March, 2017 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2017 (Audited)
1. Revenue from operations	2,555.08	2,573.91	2,591.59	10,345.36	10,630.98
2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional gain, share of profit of joint ventures and tax	366.75	361.76	346.35	1,506.56	1,450.96
3. Profit from continuing operations after exceptional gain, before share of profit of joint ventures and tax	371.52	421.33	346.35	1,570.90	1,450.96
4. Profit from continuing operations before tax	391.01	430.56	366.70	1,620.13	1,466.58
5. Profit from continuing operations after tax	355.90	617.99	288.48	1,560.00	1,120.63
6. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations before exceptional gain and tax	(15.39)	285.73	81.44	437.72	185.59
7. Profit from discontinued operations after exceptional gain and before tax	1,251.33	285.73	81.44	1,651.71	185.59
8. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	854.29	213.59	54.54	1,142.49	113.47
9. Profit for the period (5 + 8)	1,210.19	831.58	343.02	2,702.49	1,234.10
10. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,525.18	1,156.24	492.59	3,811.29	1,583.06
11. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
12. Other equity and Non-controlling interests				13,564.05	10,277.31
13. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations)	12.34*	21.41*	10.05*	50.66	34.53
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations)	33.54*	8.38*	2.14*	44.85	4.45
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	45.88*	29.79*	12.19*	95.51	38.98

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatachemicals.com).
2. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 18 May, 2018. The same have been audited by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified opinion thereon.

For and on behalf of the Board of
 TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
 R. Mukundan
 Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 18 May, 2018

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Bombay House, 24, Horni Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
 Tel: +91 22 66658282 Fax: +91 22 6665 8144 Website: www.tatachemicals.com
 CIN: L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

STATES' GST ADAPTATION IN QUESTION Rajasthan depts deduct TDS from contractors, unlawfully

SUMIT JHA
New Delhi, May 18

IN WHAT COULD bring the state governments' adaptation to the goods and services tax (GST) into question, a Rajasthan department has been deducting TDS from contractors, though this provision has remained suspended since the rollout of the new indirect tax regime in July last year.

In a letter written by the additional chief secretary of finance in Rajasthan to the heads of departments, it was pointed out that some drawing and disbursing officers (DDOs) had been deducting TDS, especially in case of works contracts.

DDOs are officers authorised by the government to draw money from the government account and disburse the same for intended purposes. No bill for payment by or on behalf of the government can be drawn from the treasury without the signature of the DDO concerned.

"It is once again directed that presently, all eligible DDOs are only required to register themselves on the GSTN portal. Tax is not to be deducted by such DDOs till notification of the commencement date which shall be communicated in due course," the letter said.

Further, the head of departments were directed to advise a suitable mechanism to refund the amount deducted as



TDS.

"Level of preparedness of taxpayers was in question till now, but even a BJP-ruled state seems to be struggling on an institutional level with the GST, so much so that tax deductions on account of the GST were made which were not even notified and there was no mechanism to deposit the same," Rajat Mohan, partner, AMRG & Associates, said.

TDS is one of the methods to collect tax, under which certain percentage of amount is deducted by a recipient of supplies at the time of making payment to the supplier. It is similar to "pay as you earn" scheme, also known as withholding tax in many countries.

The collected tax is revenue for the government. In the earlier regime as well as in the GST, state and central departments are liable to deduct taxes for procuring goods and services under a contract exceeding ₹2.5 lakh.

However, the GST Council had suspended the provision of TDS and tax collected at source (TCS) to reduce compliance burden on taxpayers in early days of the GST. These provisions will remain suspended till June 30.

"GST commissioner of the state should levy some interest and a general penalty on all such DDOs who have deducted GST-TDS even though the same was not applicable," Mohan said.

Liquidated damages proceeds to attract 18% GST: AAR

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, May 18

MUMBAI-BASED AUTHORITY OF Advanced Ruling (AAR) for the goods and services tax (GST) has held that payment made on account of 'liquidated damages' will attract an 18% GST as it is an independent levy which can't be treated as reduction of the

contract price. Tax experts said the ruling would hurt contractors, especially those engaged in supplying exempted services and may lead to litigation. 'Liquidated damages' is usually a part of contracts and is considered as a penalty on a contractor who is responsible for delays in handing over the project to the client. This

clause is generally seen in building contracts, where liquidated damages are recovered from a contractor if he fails to achieve completion by the agreed date. It is calculated on a daily or weekly rate and can also be charged for some other contractual non-compliance. Abhishek Jain, tax partner at EY India, said: "While the

ruling corroborates the view of revenue authorities (who have been contending a service tax levy on similar lines), it may entail opening of a series of litigation for industry players who have taken a no-tax position on such recoveries." The ruling indicates that tax officials at the helm are working only in the interest of revenue rather than being fair

and just to taxpayers, Rajat Mohan, partner at AMRG & Associates, said. He added that the taxability of liquidated damages' charges was bound to witness more litigation as taxpayers and taxmen were unlikely to agree with the ruling. The AAR ruling was in the context of the petition filed by the Maharashtra State Power Generation Co. Ltd.

ISRO to make propellants cost-effective with safer substitutes

FE BUREAU
Thiruvananthapuram, May 18

IMPROVING THE cost-effectiveness of the propellant is in focus, as Indian Space Research Organisation (ISRO) is working on world-class propulsion technology to ensure "re-usable, recoverable, re-startable and reliable" space launches, according to ISRO chairman K Sivan. In future missions, the conventional hydrazine rocket fuel is likely to be replaced by greener substitutes.

Cost-efficient propulsion emerged the key discussion point as former chiefs of ISRO, VSSC (Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre) and LPSC (Liquid Propulsion Systems Centre) and the current team of technocrats and scientists got together this week for the function to mark the Pearl Jubilee celebrations of LPSC.

"By harnessing the most environment-friendly and cost-effective propulsion technology, ISRO would soon lead

In the coming years, innovation would be taken forward with computation and automation, provided there are efforts to improve the infrastructure for future interplanetary space missions

human space flight and interplanetary missions," says S Somnath, VSSC Director. "Safety of crew will be a crucial determinant in the future of space travel. Lighter materials will be used. We will also simplify the technology to ensure soft landing, recovery and reuse of the launch vehicle."

On the 30th anniversary of LPSC, the scientists emphasised the need for on resetting targets. In the coming years, innovation would be taken forward with computation and automation, provided there are efforts to improve the infra-

structure for future interplanetary space missions. A fault-free propulsion system would win credibility for garnering global crew for such missions.

LPSC had, across the years, developed several variants in solid, liquid and cryogenic propellants. "We have even made use of the advanced C25 engine of the upper stage engine. The centre is currently readying the 800 Newton liquid main engine propellant for Chandrayan-2 Moon mission. This is scheduled for launch in October," says V Naryanan, director, LPSC.

A recent R&D project at LPSC has made some progress in formulating a propellant blend based on hydroxyl ammonium nitrate (HAN). This would help to replace the use of the current hydrazine rocket fuel, which has high levels of carcinogenic chemicals, scientists say. Tests are on to estimate the compatibility of the HAN-based propellant blend with various materials.

Govt to help workers laid off by telcos: Secy

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai, May 18

CONCERNED AT THE job losses in the telecom sector, the government has begun helping the affected employees get alternative employment, and retrain and redeploy them, a top bureaucrat has said.

Some estimates peg the number of job losses in the sector, which has been passing through choppy waters after the launch of the aggressive offerings by the deep-pocketed Reliance Jio, at over 90,000. "The efforts are on at three levels. First of all, we have to ensure that people at the lower levels, who are working at the retail outlets... we have to ensure that their futures are sustained," telecom secretary Aruna Sundararajan told reporters on the sidelines of an event here late last evening.

The first focus is to stabilise the sector, she said, adding that this work is being done primarily through the new telecom policy, which is currently un-

dergoing public consultations before its finalisation next month.

"We are trying to open up new employment opportunities like public wi-fi and BharatNet. We are trying to open up new opportunities for people at the lower levels," she said. With a view to help find gainful employment to the laid-off workers, the Government is also working with the telecom sector skills council, which can help the workers find jobs in newer jobs, the secretary said.

The objective, Sundararajan explained, "isto see how people can be, if not retrained, how they can try and be redeployed gainfully". Voice revenues constituted over 70% of the revenues in the industry before the launch of RJio, which made calls free and concentrated on data for revenues. All the entrenched companies have been hit by the aggressive play by Reliance Jio, which has the financials getting wrecked, which has an impact on the staffing.

PNB fraud: ED summons Nirav Modi's family

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, May 18

THE ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE has summoned at least four members of absconding diamondaire Nirav Modi's family, including his father and brother, and his US-based business partner in connection with a money laundering case linked to the over \$2-billion PNB fraud, officials said on Friday.

The family members are required to be questioned as a number of financial transactions and Nirav Modi's businesses are linked to them, they said.

The officials said summonses had been issued to Nirav Modi's father Deepak Modi, brother Nishal Modi, sister Purvi Mehta, her husband

Mayank Mehta, and Mihir Bhansali, who is the director of the jeweller's US-based firm Firestar Diamond Inc.

They said the summonses, issued under the Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA), were sent through e-mail as all the five people are settled abroad. The officials said Deepak Modi was suspected to be in Antwerp in Belgium, Nishal and Bhansali could be in the US and the Mehtas were reportedly in Hong Kong.

"However, their current locations are not exactly known and hence, summonses have been sent through e-mail," a senior official said.

The ED asked them to appear before the investigating officer of the case in Mumbai over the next



few days. However, the sources said the agency was very hopeful about their deposition and joining the probe in person. A case-to-case call would be taken on the next course of action based on the replies received.

Earlier, the ED had summoned Nirav Modi and his uncle Mehul Choksi in a similar fashion, but they did not depose be-

fore it, citing business engagements and the revocation of their passports by the government.

Nirav Modi and Choksi are being investigated by the ED for allegedly cheating the Punjab National Bank, the country's second largest lender, to the tune of more than \$2 billion. The duo and others are also being probed by other central agencies after the fraud came to light this year following a complaint by the PNB that they allegedly cheated the nationalised bank to the tune of over ₹13,000 crore, with the purported involvement of a few employees of the bank.

The CBI first and the ED have registered two first information reports each in the case.

'Sexiest job' ignites talent wars as demand for data geeks soars

BLOOMBERG
Atlanta, May 18

MURRAY WEBB had been a lackluster student more interested in sports than schoolwork while attending a small Virginia college. Then he transferred to Kennesaw State University in suburban Atlanta to pursue a master's degree in applied statistics and landed four job offers upon graduation. Webb, 33, now earns \$160,000 a year targeting healthcare customers for hospitals and says he is approached weekly by companies and recruiters seeking data scientists.

Webb is part of a national employment trend that has data scientists at tech companies such as Airbnb and Uber adding the words "I'm hiring" next to their LinkedIn.com profiles.

"The word on the street is there's definitely a shortage of people who can do data science," said Daniel Gutierrez, managing editor of the journal insideBIGDATA in Los Angeles. "A lot of people are transitioning from other fields like economics, psychology, mathematics, because they see the field is exploding and there's money to be made."

Indeed, it turns out that even in the wake of Facebook's privacy scandal and other big-data blunders, finding people who can turn social-media clicks and user-posted photos into monetisable binary code is among the biggest challenges facing US industry. People with data science bona fides are among the most sought-after professionals in business, with some data science PhDs commanding as much as \$300,000



A top data scientist job pays about \$119,000 at the midpoint of salaries

or more from consulting firms. "I like to say we're seeing the employment equivalent of a run on the bank, and it's because everyone's chasing the same talent at the same time," said Jennifer Priestley, a professor of statistics and data science at Kennesaw State University.

Job postings for data scientists rose 75% from January 2015 to January 2018 at Indeed.com, while job searches for a data scientist roles rose 65%. A growing specialty is "sentiment analysis," or finding in a tweet or transcript how many times they are trashing your company or praising it.

A typical data scientist job pays about \$119,000 at the midpoint of salaries and rises to \$168,000 at the 95th percentile, according to staffing agency Robert Half Technology.

Andrew Gardner, a senior machine learning manager in Atlanta at IT security firm

Symantec, fields at least one "semantic inquiry" weekly with recruiters trying to hire him away even as he's trying to fill roles at Symantec. To compete for talent, Gardner is offering more perks including the ability to telecommute: "You have to compete a little differently." Aspirants like Jiong Gao, who is pursuing a master's in data science and analytics at Georgia State University, are rushing to get in while the getting's good.

"It's the sexiest job in the 21st century," said a grinning Gao, 25, referencing the title of a 2012 Harvard Business Review article. "For everyone who has a background in computers, statistics and mathematics, it's the hottest job."

Companies are begging colleges to let them help with class projects, hoping to get a foot in the door with future data scientists. Atlanta-based Equifax was one of 11 companies doing data science and prescriptive analytics projects with Cornell

University this year, with Equifax offering up voluminous data sets scrubbed of personally identifiable information. The official goal was to determine how customers prioritized paying bills, such as whether someone is more prone to paying a mortgage, car or cell phone bill first, said Chris Yasko, who heads a data science research unit at Equifax.

The unstated goal was making a connection with future graduates. "Honey, we have a backlog of companies that want to bring their data into our classroom," said Priestley. "I probably have a conversation with a company every week that wants to do that."

Equifax is shortening the hiring process to keep anyone from slipping away. A data science candidate interviewed on a Friday had an offer in hand by the following Monday, said Peter Maynard, senior vice-president of global analytics.

TATA					
Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2018	Quarter ended 31 December, 2017	Quarter ended 31 March, 2017	Year ended 31 March, 2018	Year ended 31 March, 2017
1. Revenue from operations	918.25	911.97	939.26	3,524.17	3,837.04
2. Profit from continuing operations before tax	271.42	187.49	153.05	603.47	874.21
3. Profit from continuing operations after tax	175.20	152.80	106.43	624.59	809.24
4. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations before exceptional gain and tax	(15.39)	285.73	81.44	437.72	185.59
5. Profit from discontinued operations after exceptional gain and before tax	1,251.33	285.73	81.44	1,651.71	185.59
6. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	854.29	213.59	54.52	1,142.49	113.47
7. Profit for the period (3 + 6)	1,029.49	366.39	160.97	1,766.96	692.71
8. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,185.15	779.71	536.59	2,798.54	1,070.87
9. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
10. Other equity				11,069.32	8,600.63
11. Debt capital #				250.00	250.00
12. Debenture redemption reserve				240.00	240.00
13. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations)	6.87*	6.00*	4.17*	24.51	22.74
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations)	33.54*	8.38*	2.14*	44.85	4.45
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	40.41*	14.38*	6.31*	69.36	27.19
14. Debt equity ratio				0.10	0.23
15. Debt service coverage ratio				0.50	0.23
16. Interest service coverage ratio				11.44	8.96
# Represents non-convertible debentures					
* Not annualised					

Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 December, 2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March, 2017 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2017 (Audited)
1. Revenue from operations	2,555.08	2,573.91	2,591.59	10,345.36	10,680.98
2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional gain, share of profit of joint ventures and tax	366.75	361.76	346.35	1,506.56	1,450.96
3. Profit from continuing operations after exceptional gain, before share of profit of joint ventures and tax	371.52	421.33	346.35	1,570.90	1,450.96
4. Profit from continuing operations before tax	391.01	430.56	366.70	1,620.13	1,466.58
5. Profit from continuing operations after tax	355.90	617.99	288.48	1,560.00	1,120.63
6. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations before exceptional gain and tax	(15.39)	285.73	81.44	437.72	185.59
7. Profit from discontinued operations after exceptional gain and before tax	1,251.33	285.73	81.44	1,651.71	185.59
8. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	854.29	213.59	54.52	1,142.49	113.47
9. Profit for the period (5 + 8)	1,210.19	831.58	343.52	2,702.49	1,234.10
10. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,525.18	1,156.24	492.09	3,811.29	1,583.06
11. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
12. Other equity and Non-controlling interests				13,564.05	10,277.31
13. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations)	12.34*	21.41*	10.05*	50.66	34.53
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations)	33.54*	8.38*	2.14*	44.85	4.45
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	45.88*	29.79*	12.19*	95.51	38.98
* Not annualised					

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatachemicals.com).

2. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 18 May, 2018. The same have been audited by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified opinion thereon.

For and on behalf of the Board of
TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
R. Mukundan
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 18 May, 2018

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
 Tel: +91 22 66658282 Fax: +91 22 6665 8144 Website: www.tatachemicals.com
 CIN: L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

public notice

Customers and public in general are hereby informed that the Cover Note leaf bearing number 118000066044, 318000069807 of our company (Reliance General Insurance Company Limited), has been reported lost/misplaced and intimation given to Police authorities. Our Company will not be responsible for any kind of liability arising out of misuse of the above mentioned Cover Note series. Anybody in possession of these Cover Note Books may please contact Reliance General Insurance Company Limited on 1800 3009 (toll free).

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE
IRDAI Registration no.103. Reliance General Insurance Company Limited. Corporate Identity No. U66603MH2000PLC128300. Trade Logo displayed above belongs to Anil Dhirubhai Ambani Ventures Private Limited and used by Reliance General Insurance Company Limited under License. 04/18

ASPIRE
Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email :- info@ahfcl.com.

POSSESSION NOTICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets & in compliance of Rule 8(1) of Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued demand notice(s) on the date mentioned against each account calling upon the respective borrower/s to repay the amount as mentioned against each account within 60 days from the date of notice(s)/date of receipt of the said notice(s).

The borrower/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property/ies described herein below in exercise powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned against each account.

The borrower/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property/ies and any dealing with the property/ies will be subject to the charge of Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd., for the amount and interest thereon as per loan agreement. The borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sr. No.	Loan Agreement No.	Name Of The Borrower/ Co Borrower/ Guarantor	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Date of possession Taken	Description of the Property/ies mortgaged
1.	LXPEN00116-170032503	Sushil Anand Jadhav & Jayshree Sushil Jadhav	13/12/2017 for Rs. 703033/- (Rupees Seven Lac Three Thousand Thirty Three Only)	15/05/2018 (Symbolic)	Flat No.37, Adm. 570 Sq. Feet Built Up, Situate On The 3rd Floor In 'A' Wing Of The Building Known As 'Sankalp Residency' On The Land Bearing Survey No.92, Hissa No.4A At Village Wadkhil, Taluka Pen, Dist. Raigad
2.	LXPAN00115-160008196	Ranjit Albert Fernandes & Anjali Ranjith Dsouza	18/01/2018 for Rs. 1486108/- (Rupees Fourteen Lac Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred Eight Only)	15/05/2018 (Symbolic)	Flat No 201, 2nd Floor, B Wing, Saishwar Building, Vill. Rees, Nr Icoici Bank 410222 Khalapur Raigad Maharashtra India

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 19-05-2018

Authorized Officer,
(Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd.)

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Home Finance

Registered office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051
Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued demand notices upon the borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of ICICI Home Finance Company Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Loan Account Number	Description of Property / Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs.)	Name of Branch
1.	Jagdish Ramkrishna Dhayafule / Kalpana Jagdish Dhayafule / Dhayful Spinning Mills Private Limited / Ramkrishna Nagappa Dhayafule / Kamlabai Ramkrishana Dhayafule / Anil Ramkrishna Dhayafule / Santosh Ramkrishna Dhayafule / Manohar Nagappa Dhayafule / Jagdish Ramkrishna Dhayafule - NINSHR0000826940	C T S No. 201/23, Tp No 3, Shri Sarvodaya Nagar, Co Operative Housing Society, Civil Lines, Near Bypass Road, Solapur - 413003 / May 17, 2018	Feb 07, 2018 Rs. 1,26,69,252.00/-	Solapur

The above-mentioned borrower(s)/ guarantor(s) are hereby given a 30 days Notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under the Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date : 19-05-2018
Place : MUMBAI

Authorized Officer
ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.

Government of India
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
DIRECTORATE OF PURCHASE & STORES
NRB PURCHASE & STORES UNIT (NRBPSU)

E-TENDER NOTICE

NRBPSU invites ONLINE tenders for the supply of items mentioned below as per the tender notice given in our E-Tender portal <https://etenders.dpsdae.gov.in>. The suppliers need to get enrolled in the E-Tender portal and only online tenders will be accepted. However, EMD in the form of DD, drawn in favour of PAY & ACCOUNTS OFFICER, NRB, MUMBAI should be sent by post to our Mumbai Office, so as to reach us by the tender opening date.

No paper quotation will be accepted.

Sr.No.	Tender Number	Brief Description	Last Date of Uploading the tender. Time : upto 16.30 hrs	Opening Date
1	DPS/NRBPSU/03/N1/3018/PT	Induction Heating System	21/06/2018	21/06/2018
2	DPS/NRBPSU/12/N1/3004/PT	ISCSI For CCTV System	25/06/2018	25/06/2018
3	DPS/NRBPSU/03/N1/3028/TPT	Offgas Equipment	26/06/2018	26/06/2018
4	DPS/NRBPSU/02/N1/2956/TPT	Stainless Steel Channels & Angles	27/06/2018	27/06/2018
5	DPS/NRBPSU/03/N1/3019/TPT	Stainless Steel 304L Components for Storage Tube.	28/06/2018	28/06/2018

Details of EMD, Pre-Bid Meeting (if applicable) are given on the above portal. Bidders shall ensure that minutes of pre-bid meeting and / or corrigendum if any uploaded on the E-Tender portal would be viewed / verified for any modification before uploading their offer.

For details on Bid preparation, please see the user manual in the portal. For technical assistance please contact help desk 0771-4079413, 4079 420, 4079 411 or email : support.dpsdae@nextenders.com.

Part II opening date in the tender will be intimated after evaluation of part-I to only those bidders who have been technically selected. Date of pre-bid meeting if any, is given the tender.

The online bids for tenders floated through the above portal are required to be digitally signed.

Regional Director, (NRBPSU)

TATA

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018

(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2018	Quarter ended 31 December, 2017	Quarter ended 31 March, 2017	Year ended 31 March, 2018	Year ended 31 March, 2017
1. Revenue from operations	918.25	911.97	939.26	3,524.17	3,837.04
2. Profit from continuing operations before tax	271.42	187.49	153.05	903.59	804.01
3. Profit from continuing operations after tax	175.20	152.80	106.43	624.47	579.24
4. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations before exceptional gain and tax	(15.39)	285.73	81.44	437.72	185.59
5. Profit from discontinued operations after exceptional gain and before tax	1,251.33	285.73	81.44	1,651.71	185.59
6. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	854.29	213.59	54.54	1,142.49	113.47
7. Profit for the period (3 + 6)	1,029.49	366.39	160.97	1,766.96	692.71
8. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,185.15	779.71	536.59	2,798.54	1,070.87
9. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
10. Other equity				11,069.32	8,600.63
11. Debt capital #				250.00	250.00
12. Debenture redemption reserve				240.00	240.00
13. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations)	6.87*	6.00*	4.17*	24.51	22.74
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations)	33.54*	8.38*	2.14*	44.85	4.45
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	40.41*	14.38*	6.31*	69.36	27.19
14. Debt equity ratio				0.10	0.23
15. Debt service coverage ratio				0.50	0.23
16. Interest service coverage ratio				11.44	8.96

Represents non-convertible debentures
* Not annualised

Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018

(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 December, 2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March, 2017 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2017 (Audited)
1. Revenue from operations	2,555.08	2,573.91	2,591.59	10,345.36	10,680.98
2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional gain, share of profit of joint ventures and tax	366.75	361.76	346.35	1,506.56	1,450.96
3. Profit from continuing operations after exceptional gain, before share of profit of joint ventures and tax	371.52	421.33	346.35	1,570.90	1,450.96
4. Profit from continuing operations before tax	391.01	430.56	366.70	1,620.13	1,466.58
5. Profit from continuing operations after tax	355.90	617.99	288.48	1,560.00	1,120.63
6. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations before exceptional gain and tax	(15.39)	285.73	81.44	437.72	185.59
7. Profit from discontinued operations after exceptional gain and before tax	1,251.33	285.73	81.44	1,651.71	185.59
8. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	854.29	213.59	54.54	1,142.49	113.47
9. Profit for the period (5 + 8)	1,210.19	831.58	343.02	2,702.49	1,234.10
10. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,525.18	1,156.24	492.59	3,811.29	1,583.06
11. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
12. Other equity and Non-controlling interests				13,564.05	10,277.31
13. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations)	12.34*	21.41*	10.05*	50.66	34.53
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations)	33.54*	8.38*	2.14*	44.85	4.45
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	45.88*	29.79*	12.19*	95.51	38.98

* Not annualised

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatachemicals.com).
2. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 18 May, 2018. The same have been audited by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified opinion thereon.

For and on behalf of the Board of TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
R. Mukundan
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : 18 May, 2018

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel: +91 22 66658282 Fax: +91 22 6665 8144 Website: www.tatachemicals.com
CIN:- L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

बैंक ऑफ इंडिया Bank of India BOI

ZONAL OFFICE, VADODARA ZONE:
Ellorapark, Subhanpura, Vadodara - 390023.
Ph.: (0265) 2396573, 2397032

STAR MEGA E-AUCTION FOR SALE NOTICE OF PROPERTIES UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002

The under mentioned property of which are in Possession of the Authorized Officer of the bank will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" by Public E-Auction sale on 20-06-2018 for recovery of our secured debts U/S 13(4) of the SALE OF ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS & ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002. The Auction will be "online E-auctioning" through website <https://boi.auctiontiger.net> and also on auctiontiger mobile app

DATE AND TIME OF AUCTION: 20-06-2018 between 12.00 noon to 01.00 pm (With Auto extension clause in case of bid in last 5 minutes before closing)

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Guarantor/ Owner/ Partner/ Mortgagor of the property	Lot No.	Details of Property to be Sold	Details of Banks dues as per Notices*	Minimum Reserve Price (Rs. in Lac)	EMD (Rs. in Lac)	Date/Time of E-Auction
ANAND MAHAL ROAD BRANCH: Anand Mahal Road, 50-52, Ganesh Krupa Society, Adajan, Surat, Gujarat 395009, Phone: 0261-2762999. Mobile: 9724339736							
1.	M/s. River Touch International Mr. Ashok Sudhir Jain	1.	Shop No104 on 1st Floor of Building 'Jeans World' Constructed on plot baring Unit No.-3, Survey Sheet No. 69, UlhasNagar-5, Dist. Thane Having Carpet Area of 407 Sq. Ft.	As per Notice U/S 13(2) Dated 15-07-2016 Rs.5,33,23,982.23 (Rupees Five Crore Thirty Three Lac Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Two & Twenty Three paise only) plus further interest and cost incidental expenses etc. - recovery if any	Rs. 14.95	Rs. 1.50	20/06/2018 12 Noon to 1 PM
		2.	Shop No 204 on 2nd Floor of Building 'Jeans World' Constructed on plot baring Unit No.-3, Survey Sheet No. 69, Ulhas Nagar-5, Dist. Thane Having Carpet Area of 373 Sq. Ft.		Rs. 13.43	Rs. 1.34	20/06/2018 12 Noon to 1 PM
		3.	Shop No B-8, Situated in Basement of Building 'Jeans World' Constructed on plot baring Unit No.-3, Survey Sheet No. 69, Ulhas Nagar-5, Dist. Thane Having Carpet Area of 307 Sq. Ft.		Rs. 13.00	Rs. 1.30	20/06/2018 12 Noon to 1 PM
		4.	Shop No B-14, Situated in Basement of Building 'Jeans World' Constructed on plot baring Unit No.-3, Survey Sheet No. 69, Ulhas Nagar-5, Dist. Thane Having Carpet Area of 313 Sq. Ft.		Rs. 13.26	Rs. 1.33	20/06/2018 12 Noon to 1 PM
		5.	Shop No 209, 2nd Floor, Reliance Industrial Estate, Plot No. 2. CTS No. 12778 CD bearing 3221-3224, Near Vithalwadi Station, Ulhas Nagar-5, Dist. Thane Having Carpet Area of 793 Sq. Ft. (524 Sq. Ft. + 269 Sq. Ft. loft area)		Rs. 36.68	Rs. 3.67	20/06/2018 12 Noon to 1 PM

The measurement of above property/ies however be verified by the bidders at site and also from the revenue records prior to participating in auction.

Terms & Conditions:
1. The property shall be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS". The successful bidder would bear the charges/fees payable for conveyance such as stamp duty, registration fee etc. as applicable as per law. The authorised officer/bank will not be responsible for any charge, lien encumbrance, property tax or any other dues to the govt. or anybody in respect of the property under the sale. The authorised officer has absolute right to accept or reject the bid or adjourn, postpone the auction without assigning any reasons, whatever. No objections will accrue to the Bank in such an event.
2. The envelope containing the EMD should mention name & property. Detail of sender i.e. address, E-mail ID (E-mail ID is absolutely necessary for the prospective bidder) as all the relevant information and allotment of password will be conveyed through E-mail only.
3. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their further offer in multiple of Rs. 10,000/-.
4. The EMD offer letter (interest free) in separate cover booking works for purchase of properties by mentioning name of Property to be Purchased as per above accompanies with KYC proof and UTR No. to be delivered to Concerned Branch on or before 19-06-2018 upto 5.00 p.m.
5. Auction bidding shall be only through "On Line Electronic Bidding" on the website: <https://boi.auctiontiger.net> and also on auctiontiger mobile app. For more details pl. contact M/s. E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger) or Mr. Jinesh Jariwala - Mob.: 09537046315 and Mr. Rikin Brahnamakshatriya - Mob.: 09978591888, 079-40005416, 41714181, 41914420/421/422/438. e-mail ID: gujarat@auctiontiger.net, rikin@auctiontiger.net, support@auctiontiger.net
6. The purchaser shall bear the applicable stamp duties/additional stamp duty/transfer charges, fee etc. and also the statutory /non-statutory dues, taxes, rates assessment and other charges, fees etc. owing to anybody.
7. The sale certificate will be issued in favour of the purchaser only, after the payment of entire sale price.
8. The Authorised Officer/ Bank shall not be liable for any Internet Network problem and the interested to ensure that they are technically well equipped for participating in the e-Auction event.
9. The aforesaid properties shall not be sold below the reserve price.
10. Property can be inspected on 08-06-2018 between 11.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. Person interested may contact Concern Branch Manager to co-ordinate the inspection process.
11. The highest bid will be subject to approval of the secured creditor/ Authorised Officer.
12. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 10% of Reserve price shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to Credit Account 25082091000002, Authorised Officer, Bank of India, Ellora Park, Vadodara, IFSC Code: BKID0002508.
13. On completion of the auction, the successful purchaser shall deposit 25% (including the EMD amount paid) of the sale price immediately and balance amount within 15 days failing which the Bank shall forfeit the entire amount already paid/ deposited by the purchaser. In case of default in payment, the property shall at the discretion of Authorised Officer/secured creditor be sold to second highest bidder or re-sold and the defaulting purchaser shall not have any claim. This is also a mandatory notice of 30 days as per the provisions of the Act to the borrowers/ guarantors/ mortgagors of above accounts informing them about holding of sale/auction on aforesaid dates and to redeem the assets, if so desire by them, by paying the secured debt mentioned here in above before the scheduled auction.

Date : 18-05-2018
Place : Vadodara

Authorized Officer
BANK OF INDIA

One set of rules for Goa, another for Karnataka: Sena

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE
MUMBAI, MAY 18

SLAMMING THE BJP over the government formation in Karnataka, the Shiv Sena on Friday said it is a "dishonour" for the BJP, as it had to make BS Yeddyurappa, who was inadvertently called the "most corrupt CM" by BJP chief Amit Shah, the chief minister of the state. It added that government was formed in Karnataka as per 'political rules' and not as per law

and the Constitution.

The Sena, in an editorial in its mouthpiece Saamana, also said that there is one set of rules for Goa and another for Karnataka. "The rules and laws are made for others. For BJP, there is a new policy to gain and retain power by all means," it added.

It also said that the mining mafia of the Reddy brothers, who spent several years in prison, had won the election on a BJP ticket. "And their money is being used for buying MLAs. The black money, which was to be

brought back from abroad, is here and is being used for political purposes. What is the use of removing Congress if BJP's 'Mann ki baat' has become 'Dhan ki baat'?" asked the editorial stating that the Prime Minister and the Governor have adopted the Congress culture.

Referring to BJP chief Amit Shah's inadvertent remark calling Yeddyurappa as the most corrupt CM in the country before correcting himself at a recent press conference, the Sena said, "It was true. What was in his

mind came out. But the BJP faced ignominy by making him chief minister again."

"There will be chaos in Karnataka. Now, the Congress and Janata Dal (S) legislators will be bought. This fight will spill on to the street and attention from the price rise, unemployment, corruption and farmers suicide issues will be diverted. This is called Chanakyaniti. Those who are not able to do it are fools and anti-nationals," it added.

The editorial further said that there is nothing surprising in BJP

getting the invitation to form the government in Karnataka. "It has happened as per political rules and not as per law and Constitution. Governor is a humble servant of BJP," it said.

It added that Governor Vajubhai Vala has worked for 14 years in Prime Minister Narendra Modi's council of ministers in Gujarat and has been appointed as Governor due to Modi's blessings.

From the judiciary to the Governor, nobody follows the law, said the editorial. That's why

Congress-Janata Dal (S)'s claim of having signatures of 116 legislators was rejected and the red carpet was laid for 104 legislators (BJP), it added.

"Had this happened in the Congress regime, it would have been termed as murder of democracy and it would have been said that Governor was working for the ruling party. Since the Governor belongs to BJP ideology, we should accept that he has committed no crime and behaved as per democratic values," said the Sena.



CM Devendra Fadnis inaugurates a wax statue of RPI leader Ramdas Athawale (left) in Mumbai on Friday. Ganesh Tendulkar

SOHRABUDDIN, PRAJAPATI 'FAKE ENCOUNTER' CASES

Warrant against four accused for not appearing before court

SADAF MODAK
MUMBAI, MAY 18

THE SPECIAL court hearing the case of alleged fake encounters of Sohrabuddin Shaikh and Tulsiram Prajapati on Friday issued a warrant against four accused after their advocates remained absent for the hearing even as two witnesses were present for deposition. The court issued the warrants against Gujarat policeman Mukesh Parmar, Rajasthan policemen Himanshu Singh Rawat and Shyam Singh Charan, and another accused Rajendra Jirawala.

Special Judge S J Sharma passed an order directing the Superintendent of CBI in Mumbai to execute the warrant and bring the accused before the court on June 4, the next hearing in the case.

One of the witnesses, who had travelled from Rajasthan, was a 65-year-old retired policeman. He told the court that he had appeared before the court

despite being unwell and if possible his deposition should be concluded the same day. An associate accompanying the witness told the court that he was suffering from paralysis. The associate also later told The Indian Express that the witness had travelled in a bus for over 1,000 km to reach the hearing as he could not take any other mode of transport due to his health. The court, however, in the absence of the accused could not go forward with the recording of evidence and discharged the witnesses. Special Judge SJ Sharma told the witness that he could seek an exemption from appearance if he was not feeling well when summons are subsequently issued against him.

Another witness had come from Sangli in Maharashtra. They have been directed to appear on another date.

An application filed by an advocate later in the day seeking to stay the warrant was rejected by the court. The court has allowed the 22 accused currently facing

the trial to seek exemption from appearance during deposition, except for days when their presence is required for identification by witnesses. Their advocates, however, have to remain present in court. On Friday, five accused were present in court. The court had also initially issued a warrant against Andhra Pradesh policeman Ghattamaneni Rao, but after his advocate appeared before the court subsequently in the day, it was cancelled, said special public prosecutor B P Raju. In February, the court had similarly issued a non-bailable warrant against one of the accused, which was cancelled after he appeared before the court. The accused, Balkrishna Chaubey, was also asked to pay travel costs incurred by the witness.

Meanwhile, the court decided on the itinerary to examine the list of 50 witnesses submitted by the CBI this week. Of the 50, six are not likely to be examined after the relevance of their deposition on the role of the current accused was discussed.

Govt plans to complete 106 irrigation projects by 2019 end

SHUBHANGI KHAPRE
MUMBAI, MAY 18

THE MAHARASHTRA government has set an ambitious target of completing 106 irrigation projects by the end of next year in a bid to achieve its target of creating an additional water capacity of 1,500 mm cube (million metre cube) in the irrigation command area.

Earlier, the government had decided upon a two-pronged strategy to optimise water storage capacity and also bring in additional land under irrigation.

"In November 2014, the government had decided to complete 225 irrigation projects. It was estimated that this would help in creating additional water storage capacity in the irrigation command area up to 2,500 mm cube," said an official in the

state ministry of water resources.

Officials said the mid-term review of the works has revealed that the projects are mostly on track and it could be expedited to yield better results.

"The state has recorded additional water storage capacity at 1,000 mm cube following the completion of the 119 irrigation projects till May 15. This has resulted in bringing 2.62 lakh hectares under irrigation... The remaining 106 projects are scheduled to be completed by the end of 2019," a senior secretary in the ministry said.

On the administrative side, redeployment of work force from construction to management of irrigation projects has helped take the projects ahead. Along with completion of the projects, emphasis has also been on plugging water seepages in the existing structures

(dams), an official said.

"Moreover, water level in the dams is at 27 per cent despite low rainfall at 76 per cent in 2017-18. In comparison, 19 per cent water was available last year (2016-17) even with higher rainfall at 82 per cent," the official added.

He attributed this to the completion of the 119 irrigation projects.

An internal note of the ministry mentions how Kolhapuri Type Weirs (KT Weirs) has helped in resolving the drinking water problem of 35.88 lakh villagers and brought 3.5 lakh hectares under irrigation.

According to statistics provided by the ministry, installation of 50,505 needles (gates) and repairs undertaken in 1,206 KT Weirs across the state have helped create an additional water capacity of 36 TMC (million cubic feet).

6,000 villages to become drought-free this year: CM

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE
MUMBAI, MAY 18

CHIEF MINISTER Devendra Fadnis on Friday said that the government is committed to ensure that 6,000 villages become drought-free by December.

Fadnis was in western Maharashtra to tour drought-prone villages in Sangli district in order to review projects under the Jalyukt Shivar scheme. He visited Bhaktimala hills in Avandhi village and Bagalwadi in Jat taluka of Sangli.

Reiterating the government's commitment to make all 25,000 villages drought free by 2019, Fadnis said: "The government

will make 6,000 villages drought free this year. So far, the scheme has helped make 11,247 villages drought free."

Describing the ongoing public participation in the scheme as a mass movement, he added: "Villagers across caste, community and religion have come together to combat drought. Thus, setting a great example."

Avandhi sarpanch Annasaheb Kodag appraised Fadnis of the ongoing water conservation projects at Bhaktimala hills. "Work is going on an area of 40 hectares, including compartment bunding (constructing wall around storage) as well as cement and concrete bunds."

PLOT FOR MAHARASHTRA RASHTRABHASHA SABHA

SC notice to govt, companies against HC order refusing cancellation of lease

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE
NAGPUR, MAY 18

THE SUPREME Court has issued notices to state government officials against a September 7, 2016 order of the Bombay High Court's Nagpur bench, which refused to cancel the lease of a plot allotted to the Maharashtra Rashtrabhasha Sabha in the city by the Nagpur Improvement Trust (NIT).

The SC was hearing a Special Leave Petition filed by NGO Citizen Forum for Equality, challenging the "illegal continuance of lease in favour of Maharashtra Rashtrabhasha Sabha". It will hear the case next on July 4.

A bench comprising Justice Ranjan Gogoi and Justice R Bhanumati issued notices to the Maharashtra government through the chief minister, secretary (Urban Development), director (Town Planning, Pune), deputy director (Town Planning, Nagpur), former chief minister Sushil Kumar Shinde, Nagpur municipal commissioner and the NIT chairman.

It also issued notices to the Maharashtra Rashtrabhasha Sabha through its vice-president Girish Gandhi, Prajakta Developer (Nagpur), SMG Hospitals Private Limited (Nagpur) as well as its chairman Datta Meghe and director Sagar Meghe, Wockhardt Hospitals

Private Limited (Mumbai) and the CBI director.

The NGO, through its president Madhukar Kukde, has contended that the HC had erroneously refused cancellation of lease by ignoring "largescale illegalities" through which the sabha has virtually handed over the plot — measuring 1.14 acres and worth crores — to SMG hospital after it entered into a revenue-sharing agreement with Wockhardt hospitals.

The petition alleged that Wockhardt is illegally running the hospital on the plot without the permission of NIT, though the plot was to be used for promoting Hindi as per the conditions of lease allotment.

CM seeks funds from Centre for farmers

Mumbai: Chief Minister Devendra Fadnis Friday asked the Centre to sanction the maximum possible funds to compensate farmers hit by pest attacks and fishermen whose boats were destroyed during Cyclone Ockhi. Fadnis met central officials to discuss the damage suffered by cotton and paddy farmers and fishermen. The state government has demanded Rs 3,373.31 crore from the Centre, he said. PTI

The state government has demanded Rs 3,373.31 crore from the Centre, he said. PTI

TATA POWER
The Tata Power Company Limited
Registered Office:
Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel: 91 22 6665 8282 Fax: 91 22 6665 8881
CIN: L28240MH1939PLC02893

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 that Monday, 4th June 2018 has been fixed as the Record Date for the purpose of payment of redemption proceeds due on 20th June 2018 and for payment of interest upto date of redemption to the holders of 5,000 — 10.40% Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (ISIN:INE245A07119).

For The Tata Power Company Limited
H. M. Mistry
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Dated: 18th May 2018

FROM THE PARTY OFFICE

PAWAR ADVICE IGNORED?

DID THE AICC underplay an advice of NCP president Sharad Pawar in Karnataka? The buzz in the corridors of power is that Pawar had conveyed to AICC president Rahul Gandhi that Congress and JD(S) should have a pre-poll alliance. It would have put BJP on the backfoot and given an advantage to the secular alliance. However, it appears the local leadership of Karnataka Congress decided to contest alone. Post polls, many within the NCP are quick to point out how Congress had committed a blunder. A senior NCP leader said, "Had the Congress heeded Pawar saheb's advise seriously, it could have been in the seat of power."

SHOWDOWN

THE BJP will rope in Chief Minister Devendra Fadnis to campaign during the Lok Sabha bypolls in Palghar district. The party believes each and every seat is important and there was no question of leaving it to second-rung campaigners. The BJP's extra effort in Palghar comes in the wake of Shiv Sena's decision to field Shrinivas Wanga, son of the late BJP MP Chintaman Wanga. The Sena is also relying on its president Uddhav Thackeray to campaign, thus setting the stage for a new round of war of words between Fadnis and Uddhav.

HOPES DASHED

THE MAHARASHTRA Ekikaran Samiti, which has been championing the cause of Marathi-speaking population in Karnataka, faced a complete rout in the Assembly elections. The MES's hopes to wrest at least two Assembly seats in border villages, dominated by Marathi-speaking population, failed. The Congress, NCP and BJP leaders from Maharashtra had actively campaigned in Belgaum and Caravan regions. Interestingly, MES has been contesting every election in Karnataka to keep alive its six-decade-old demand for merger of border villages in Maharashtra. The Karnataka-Maharashtra border dispute also finds a prominent mention in joint addresses of the government of Maharashtra on the first day of the budget session.

COMPILED BY SHUBHANGI KHAPRE

Have a comment or suggestion for From the Party Office? Write to mumbai.newsline@expressindia.com with subject line: From the Party Office

राष्ट्रीय पशु जैव प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान
NIAB National Institute of Animal Biotechnology
An autonomous Institute of Department of Bio-Technology,
Ministry of Science & Technology, Govt of India

D.No.1-121/1, 4th & 5th Floors, Axis Clinicals Building, Miyapur,
Hyderabad, T.S, India- 500 049. Email: admin@niab.org.in
Telephone: +91 40 2304 9403, Telefax: +91 40 2304 2740

Advertisement No.7/2018

NIAB, Hyderabad invites applications from Indian citizens for the following position:

S. No	Designation	Scale	Maximum Age limit	No of positions
1	Sup Engineer	Level 12 in Pay matrix (7th CPC)	50 Years	1 (UR)

Please visit NIAB website www.niab.org.in for detailed advertisement & application form.
Date of commencement of online applications : 19 May, 2018
Last date for receipt of on-line applications : 18 June, 2018, (5PM)

Sd/- DIRECTOR

Western Railway To Introduce New Weekly Humsafar Express between Indore & Lingampalli (Via Vasai Road)

From 26th May, 2018

Indore ⇌ Lingampalli

Train No.	Departure	Arrival	Day of Departure
19316	Indore 07.00 hrs.	Lingampalli 13.45 hrs. (Next Day)	Saturday
19315	Lingampalli 21.20 hrs.	Indore 01.35 hrs. (Third Day)	Sunday

Halts : Ujjain, Ratlam, Vadodara, Surat, Vasai Road, Panvel, Pune, Solapur, Gulbarga and Vikarabad Stations.

Composition : AC-3 Tier Coaches.

Booking for Train No. 19316 will be opened from 19th May, 2018 for all trips at all Passenger Reservation Centers and IRCTC website.

Western Railway
www.wr.indianrailways.gov.in

Like us on: [facebook.com/WesternRly](https://www.facebook.com/WesternRly) • Follow us on: twitter.com/WesternRly

PL. CARRY ID PROOF FOR ALL RESERVED TKTS.

TATA

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 (₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2018	Quarter ended 31 December, 2017	Quarter ended 31 March, 2017	Year ended 31 March, 2018	Year ended 31 March, 2017
1. Revenue from operations	918.25	911.97	939.26	3,524.17	3,837.04
2. Profit from continuing operations before tax	271.42	187.49	153.05	903.59	804.01
3. Profit from continuing operations after tax	175.20	152.80	106.43	624.47	579.24
4. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations before exceptional gain and tax	(15.39)	285.73	81.44	437.72	185.59
5. Profit from discontinued operations after exceptional gain and before tax	1,251.33	285.73	81.44	1,651.71	185.59
6. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	854.29	213.59	54.54	1,142.49	113.47
7. Profit for the period (3 + 6)	1,029.49	366.39	160.97	1,766.96	692.71
8. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,185.15	779.71	536.59	2,798.54	1,070.87
9. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
10. Other equity				11,069.32	8,600.63
11. Debt capital #				250.00	250.00
12. Debenture redemption reserve				240.00	240.00
13. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations)	6.87*	6.00*	4.17*	24.51	22.74
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations)	33.54*	8.38*	2.14*	44.85	4.45
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	40.41*	14.38*	6.31*	69.36	27.19
14. Debt equity ratio				0.10	0.23
15. Debt service coverage ratio				0.50	0.23
16. Interest service coverage ratio				11.44	8.96

Represents non-convertible debentures
* Not annualised

Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 (₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 March, 2018 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31 December, 2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March, 2017 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2018 (Audited)	Year ended 31 March, 2017 (Audited)
1. Revenue from operations	2,555.08	2,573.91	2,591.59	10,345.36	10,680.98
2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional gain, share of profit of joint ventures and tax	366.75	361.76	346.35	1,506.56	1,450.96
3. Profit from continuing operations after exceptional gain, before share of profit of joint ventures and tax	371.52	421.33	346.35	1,570.90	1,450.96
4. Profit from continuing operations before tax	391.01	430.56	366.70	1,620.13	1,466.58
5. Profit from continuing operations after tax	355.90	617.99	288.48	1,560.00	1,120.63
6. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations before exceptional gain and tax	(15.39)	285.73	81.44	437.72	185.59
7. Profit from discontinued operations after exceptional gain and before tax	1,251.33	285.73	81.44	1,651.71	185.59
8. Profit from discontinued operations after tax	854.29	213.59	54.54	1,142.49	113.47
9. Profit for the period (5 + 8)	1,210.19	831.58	342.02	2,702.49	1,234.10
10. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,525.18	1,156.24	492.59	3,811.29	1,583.06
11. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
12. Other equity and Non-controlling interests				13,564.05	10,277.31
13. Earnings per share					
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations)	12.34*	21.41*	10.05*	50.66	34.53
- Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations)	33.54*	8.38*	2.14*	44.85	4.45
- Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations)	45.88*	29.79*	12.19*	95.51	38.98

* Not annualised

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatachemicals.com).
2. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 18 May, 2018. The same have been audited by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified opinion thereon.

For and on behalf of the Board of
TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
R. Mukundan
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : 18 May, 2018

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel: +91 22 66658282 Fax: +91 22 6665 8144 Website: www.tatachemicals.com
CIN:- L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com